
GESAMT START_NR NAME VORNAME VEREIN AK AK_PL GES_ZEIT LAUF1 SRG RAD_ZEIT RRG LAUF2 LRG Ges AK RelFakt RelZeit RelRang
1 288 Dehmer Sebastian TM20 1 01:03:44 00:16:12 1 00:37:52 1 00:09:40 1 M 20 99% 01:03:25 2
2 261 HERSEL LIENHARD Team RSK Erlensee TM25 1 01:06:07 00:17:17 2 00:38:43 5 00:10:07 2 M 25 100% 01:06:07 9
3 53 Kiefer Haimo Skills 04 Frankf. TM35 1 01:07:06 00:18:05 6 00:38:34 4 00:10:27 5 M 35 96% 01:04:09 5
4 110 Walther Marcus S.F. Tria Rossdorf TM40 1 01:07:15 00:18:12 7 00:38:12 2 00:10:51 8 M 40 93% 01:02:36 1
5 140 Bergmann Christoph Tri Flow Bad Endb. TM30 1 01:07:52 00:17:18 3 00:40:25 9 00:10:09 3 M 30 98% 01:06:35 11
6 222 Port Michael SportAMed TM30 2 01:08:54 00:17:21 5 00:41:14 14 00:10:19 4 M 30 98% 01:07:35 14
7 252 Friedrich Max Sport-A-med TM25 2 01:09:32 00:19:18 19 00:38:30 3 00:11:44 24 M 25 100% 01:09:32 18
8 238 De Benedictis Paolo Skills 04 Frankf. TM40 2 01:09:45 00:19:05 15 00:39:23 7 00:11:17 14 M 40 93% 01:04:56 6
9 268 Elsässer Daniel Team Voitl/RFC Ros TM25 3 01:09:46 00:19:17 18 00:39:09 6 00:11:20 17 M 25 100% 01:09:46 21

10 212 Graute Matthias Tri Team Essen 99 TM20 2 01:11:27 00:17:18 3 00:43:34 27 00:10:35 6 M 20 99% 01:11:06 32
11 159 Bartels Sven Triathlon Wetterau TM25 4 01:11:39 00:19:05 15 00:40:38 10 00:11:56 31 M 25 100% 01:11:39 36
12 19 Henrich Martin SC Oberursel TM25 5 01:11:50 00:20:08 27 00:40:24 8 00:11:18 16 M 25 100% 01:11:50 38
13 251 Kronberg Michael sportAmed TM30 3 01:12:05 00:18:39 11 00:42:32 19 00:10:54 9 M 30 98% 01:10:43 30
14 93 Schmidt Philipp SVF Ludwigshafen TM25 6 01:12:39 00:19:45 24 00:40:46 11 00:12:08 36 M 25 100% 01:12:39 44
15 54 Wodniok Adrian Skills 04 Frankf. TM35 2 01:12:51 00:18:21 9 00:43:44 29 00:10:46 7 M 35 96% 01:09:38 19
16 83 Keck Oliver Frankenthaler SV TM35 3 01:12:54 00:19:33 21 00:42:18 16 00:11:03 12 M 35 96% 01:09:41 20
17 113 Fuchs Gerald TM40 3 01:13:06 00:19:14 17 00:42:35 21 00:11:17 14 M 40 93% 01:08:03 15
18 253 Rudelof Stefan sportAmed TM40 4 01:13:36 00:18:51 14 00:43:22 25 00:11:23 18 M 40 93% 01:08:31 16
19 300 Glaßner Tobias TaunaGas SC Oberur TM30 4 01:13:37 00:19:38 23 00:42:18 16 00:11:41 23 M 30 98% 01:12:13 41
20 69 Riegel Wolfgang DSW Darmstadt TM50 1 01:14:34 00:20:10 28 00:42:22 18 00:12:02 34 M 50 87% 01:05:10 8
21 14 Kleinau Ingo RSG Frankfurt TM35 4 01:14:37 00:00:00 01:01:11 212 00:13:26 90 M 35 96% 01:11:20 35
22 232 Schweiger Stephan TCEC Mainz TM25 7 01:14:41 00:20:23 31 00:42:41 22 00:11:37 22 M 25 100% 01:14:41 70
23 141 Lipecki Tim LG Bad Sod.Neuenh. TM30 5 01:14:47 00:18:50 13 00:44:07 34 00:11:50 28 M 30 98% 01:13:22 55
24 124 Müller Stefan BIWAK Bike-RT Limb TM25 8 01:14:55 00:20:07 26 00:42:51 23 00:11:57 32 M 25 100% 01:14:55 73
25 223 Behrens Alexandra DSW Darmstadt TW30 1 01:14:57 00:19:37 22 00:43:47 30 00:11:33 19 W 30 85% 01:03:58 4
26 3 Kriewald Martin LG Bad Sod.Neuenh. TM25 9 01:14:58 00:18:41 12 00:44:44 43 00:11:33 19 M 25 100% 01:14:58 74
27 123 Siegismund Sebastian KSV Reichelsheim TM30 6 01:16:03 00:20:51 39 00:43:06 24 00:12:06 35 M 30 98% 01:14:36 69
28 207 rehwinkel thomas saunapark wiesbad. TM35 5 01:16:17 00:20:34 35 00:42:34 20 00:13:09 73 M 35 96% 01:12:55 50
29 65 geisenhof gerd TUS Griesheim TM40 5 01:16:21 00:20:13 29 00:44:20 37 00:11:48 27 M 40 93% 01:11:05 31
30 52 Schulz Jenny Skills 04 Frankf. TW20 1 01:16:28 00:20:29 34 00:44:12 36 00:11:47 26 W 20 87% 01:06:12 10
31 127 Schmid Severin TaunaGas SC Oberur TM20 3 01:16:32 00:20:42 36 00:44:05 33 00:11:45 25 M 20 99% 01:16:09 83
32 249 Schuldt Felix sportAmed TM20 4 01:16:36 00:23:08 92 00:40:46 11 00:12:42 55 M 20 99% 01:16:13 84
33 125 Laslop Horst RFC Roßb.TeamVoitl TM35 6 01:16:37 00:22:06 71 00:41:41 15 00:12:50 64 M 35 96% 01:13:15 54
34 209 Müller Björn SC Oberursel TM25 10 01:16:46 00:20:44 37 00:43:47 30 00:12:15 38 M 25 100% 01:16:46 88
35 184 Schmitt Raphael TV Trebur TM25 11 01:16:47 00:18:16 8 00:47:37 77 00:10:54 9 M 25 100% 01:16:47 90
36 228 Markgraf Jochen MTV Kronberg TM35 7 01:17:32 00:20:50 38 00:44:47 45 00:11:55 29 M 35 96% 01:14:07 66
37 250 Böhme Jens SportAMed TM20 5 01:17:37 00:23:09 93 00:40:46 11 00:13:42 97 M 20 99% 01:17:14 96
38 218 Trockel Raimund SV 1911 Traisa TM45 1 01:17:40 00:21:42 64 00:43:36 28 00:12:22 40 M 45 90% 01:10:17 24
39 101 Huth Josef TriaTeam Seligens. TM45 2 01:17:48 00:21:56 69 00:43:28 26 00:12:24 42 M 45 90% 01:10:24 26
40 274 Schmidt Heiko TV Trebur TM40 6 01:18:17 00:19:26 20 00:47:39 78 00:11:12 13 M 40 93% 01:12:53 49
41 203 Schilke Ralf DSW Darmstadt TM35 8 01:18:30 00:21:23 51 00:44:21 38 00:12:46 62 M 35 96% 01:15:03 76
42 193 Behrens Holger LC Olym.Wiesbad. TM40 7 01:18:51 00:21:04 41 00:45:02 47 00:12:45 60 M 40 93% 01:13:24 57
43 214 Frankenberger Paul KfW-Bankengruppe TM40 8 01:19:03 00:21:34 57 00:44:33 40 00:12:56 67 M 40 93% 01:13:35 59
44 40 Hunte Marco TUS Griesheim TM40 9 01:19:20 00:21:13 47 00:45:35 51 00:12:32 51 M 40 93% 01:13:51 62
45 63 Polli Klaus - Peter Raunheim TM40 10 01:19:32 00:21:28 55 00:45:20 49 00:12:44 59 M 40 93% 01:14:02 64
46 16 Kraus Elmar Triathlon Wetterau TM40 11 01:19:34 00:21:07 42 00:45:53 52 00:12:34 53 M 40 93% 01:14:04 65
47 133 Geißler Dietbert TSV 03 Wolfskehlen TM45 3 01:19:43 00:21:12 45 00:46:10 55 00:12:21 39 M 45 90% 01:12:08 40
48 103 Hofmann Klaus TUS Griesheim TM55 1 01:19:44 00:21:21 49 00:45:57 53 00:12:26 43 M 55 84% 01:07:22 12
49 233 Hille Arnd SPV Seligenstadt TM40 12 01:19:53 00:21:10 43 00:47:07 68 00:11:36 21 M 40 93% 01:14:22 67
50 247 Hauck Wolfgang sportAmed TM50 2 01:20:05 00:22:50 82 00:43:52 32 00:13:23 84 M 50 87% 01:09:59 23
51 255 Hille Claudia TSG Kleinostheim TW40 1 01:20:11 00:20:27 32 00:47:44 83 00:12:00 33 W 40 81% 01:04:56 7
52 6 Hippler Andreas ASS Viernheim TM35 9 01:20:13 00:20:16 30 00:47:44 83 00:12:13 37 M 35 96% 01:16:41 86
52 294 Hönig Jens LLG Wonnegau TM25 12 01:20:13 00:21:12 45 00:46:34 61 00:12:27 45 M 25 100% 01:20:13 122
54 185 Jung Peter TUS Griesheim TM45 4 01:20:22 00:00:00 01:07:53 219 00:12:29 46 M 45 90% 01:12:43 45
55 163 Wierer Christian Lokom.Rotes Ritzel TM40 13 01:20:24 00:21:37 60 00:44:55 46 00:13:52 107 M 40 93% 01:14:51 71
56 17 Bernd Uwe LG Rüsselsheim TM45 5 01:20:26 00:18:21 9 00:51:04 132 00:11:01 11 M 45 90% 01:12:47 46
56 66 Reusswig Bernd Tria Gondsroth TM45 5 01:20:26 00:22:50 82 00:44:30 39 00:13:06 71 M 45 90% 01:12:47 46
58 245 Lerch Uli sportAmed TM40 14 01:20:28 00:21:00 40 00:47:33 75 00:11:55 29 M 40 93% 01:14:55 72
59 224 Thiem Michael TriaTeam Seligens. TM45 7 01:20:30 00:22:28 75 00:44:41 42 00:13:21 80 M 45 90% 01:12:51 48
60 258 Schilke Dirk Triathlon Rodgau TM30 7 01:20:41 00:22:32 78 00:45:27 50 00:12:42 55 M 30 98% 01:19:09 114
61 161 Neuhäusel Lars TV Niederhausen TM35 10 01:20:42 00:20:28 33 00:47:41 79 00:12:33 52 M 35 96% 01:17:09 95
62 291 Braun Franz-Josef Vorwärts Orient Mz TM50 3 01:20:43 00:21:25 53 00:46:30 60 00:12:48 63 M 50 87% 01:10:32 28
63 128 Flaschka Michael Funball Dortelweil TM45 8 01:20:44 00:22:54 87 00:44:38 41 00:13:12 76 M 45 90% 01:13:03 51
64 58 Severon Burkhard LG Mörfeld.-Walld. TM50 4 01:20:53 00:00:00 01:08:22 220 00:12:31 47 M 50 87% 01:10:41 29
65 147 Dickmann Dr. Jörn Oliver TUS Griesheim TM40 15 01:20:55 00:21:22 50 00:46:22 57 00:13:11 75 M 40 93% 01:15:20 79



GESAMT START_NR NAME VORNAME VEREIN AK AK_PL GES_ZEIT LAUF1 SRG RAD_ZEIT RRG LAUF2 LRG Ges AK RelFakt RelZeit RelRang
66 271 Erle Peter KSV-Reichelsheim TM40 16 01:20:57 00:21:50 66 00:46:36 62 00:12:31 47 M 40 93% 01:15:22 80
67 263 Hering Rene TM25 13 01:21:33 00:21:35 58 00:47:15 72 00:12:43 57 M 25 100% 01:21:33 133
68 82 Lutz Gerhard TSG Maxdorf TM55 2 01:21:37 00:23:01 90 00:44:07 34 00:14:29 130 M 55 84% 01:08:57 17
69 171 Kemery Dean TV Trebur TM30 8 01:21:41 00:21:36 59 00:47:03 66 00:13:02 69 M 30 98% 01:20:08 121
70 42 Sattler Hans-Ludwig TCEC Mainz TM50 5 01:22:12 00:00:00 01:09:41 225 00:12:31 47 M 50 87% 01:11:50 37
71 134 Möser Ernst Eintracht Frankfur TM50 6 01:22:14 00:23:29 106 00:44:44 43 00:14:01 112 M 50 87% 01:11:52 39
72 278 Schluckebier Jan sportAmed TM35 11 01:22:15 00:22:33 80 00:46:57 64 00:12:45 60 M 35 96% 01:18:38 105
73 210 Diemerling Alexander TSG Eppstein TM40 17 01:22:23 00:21:41 63 00:47:06 67 00:13:36 96 M 40 93% 01:16:42 87
74 44 Zeh Ernst RV 1899 Hochheim TM65 1 01:22:27 00:23:34 108 00:45:08 48 00:13:45 101 M 65 78% 01:03:58 3
75 183 Lippert Gerhard Mz Radsportverein TM35 12 01:22:31 00:00:00 01:09:05 224 00:13:26 90 M 35 96% 01:18:53 110
76 5 Ziegler Torsten TM30 9 01:22:34 00:22:07 72 00:47:18 73 00:13:09 73 M 30 98% 01:21:00 127
77 243 Trottnow Kristina sportAmed TW30 2 01:22:36 00:21:16 48 00:48:30 97 00:12:50 64 W 30 85% 01:10:30 27
78 297 Assmus Oliver Alzenau TM35 13 01:23:05 00:20:05 25 00:49:36 112 00:13:24 87 M 35 96% 01:19:25 116
79 97 Bürky Markus TM35 14 01:23:11 00:23:28 105 00:47:00 65 00:12:43 57 M 35 96% 01:19:31 118
80 225 Miemietz Bianka TSG-Eppstein TW40 2 01:23:12 00:21:55 68 00:48:46 100 00:12:31 47 W 40 81% 01:07:23 13
81 195 Müller Bernd LG Bad Sod.Neuenh. TM50 7 01:23:40 00:23:01 90 00:47:36 76 00:13:03 70 M 50 87% 01:13:07 52
82 108 Vondran Thomas TriaTeam Seligens. TM40 18 01:23:44 00:22:00 70 00:49:06 107 00:12:38 54 M 40 93% 01:17:57 101
83 186 Sehring Volker TUS Griesheim TM40 19 01:24:01 00:21:54 67 00:48:53 102 00:13:14 77 M 40 93% 01:18:13 102
84 102 Juli René Vorwärts Orient Mz TM50 8 01:24:03 00:21:24 52 00:50:13 124 00:12:26 43 M 50 87% 01:13:27 58
85 143 Brackmann Marco TriTeam FitCom Fkf TM40 20 01:24:06 00:22:27 74 00:48:15 90 00:13:24 87 M 40 93% 01:18:17 104
86 158 Cyran Wolf LC Olym.Wiesbad. TM55 3 01:24:25 00:21:30 56 00:50:32 127 00:12:23 41 M 55 84% 01:11:19 34
87 57 Severon Jonas Rot-Weiss Walldorf TM20 6 01:24:28 00:23:31 107 00:46:11 56 00:14:46 143 M 20 99% 01:24:03 161
88 46 Stuckert Lars SG Lautern TM30 10 01:24:31 00:24:04 125 00:46:26 59 00:14:01 112 M 30 98% 01:22:55 145
89 11 Coenen Werner PSV BG Frankfurt TM40 21 01:24:33 00:22:51 85 00:47:09 69 00:14:33 135 M 40 93% 01:18:43 107
90 106 Vogt Wolfgang TM40 22 01:24:35 00:22:59 89 00:48:07 86 00:13:29 93 M 40 93% 01:18:44 109
91 192 Stewart James PSV BG Frankfurt TM50 9 01:24:43 00:23:27 103 00:48:26 95 00:12:50 64 M 50 87% 01:14:02 63
92 280 Hüni Alexa sportAmed TW20 2 01:25:06 00:23:12 95 00:47:30 74 00:14:24 126 W 20 87% 01:13:40 60
93 9 Heth Michael Radsport Ried TM45 9 01:25:08 00:22:22 73 00:48:22 93 00:14:24 126 M 45 90% 01:17:02 92
94 98 Bernt Volker TV Trebur TM45 10 01:25:09 00:23:25 101 00:47:53 85 00:13:51 106 M 45 90% 01:17:03 93
95 206 Rotzinger Frank TM30 11 01:25:27 00:22:28 75 00:48:08 87 00:14:51 148 M 30 98% 01:23:49 156
96 84 Redante Detlef TM35 15 01:25:28 00:23:58 118 00:48:08 87 00:13:22 83 M 35 96% 01:21:42 135
97 7 Burbach Markus Team All Mountains TM35 16 01:25:31 00:24:01 123 00:47:12 71 00:14:18 121 M 35 96% 01:21:45 137
98 169 Hechler Christian Lauftreff Lautert. TM30 12 01:25:39 00:23:21 97 00:48:15 90 00:14:03 114 M 30 98% 01:24:01 160
99 236 Wagishauser Abdullah Spiridon Frankfurt TM55 4 01:25:45 00:24:09 130 00:47:42 80 00:13:54 109 M 55 84% 01:12:27 43

100 190 Bauer Lutz RV 03 Bürstadt TM45 11 01:25:46 00:23:46 111 00:47:42 80 00:14:18 121 M 45 90% 01:17:37 99
101 155 Thiel Klaus DSW Darmstadt TM35 17 01:25:54 00:23:59 120 00:46:23 58 00:15:32 179 M 35 96% 01:22:07 140
102 115 Keufen Stephan TUS Griesheim TM40 23 01:25:56 00:23:50 114 00:47:42 80 00:14:24 126 M 40 93% 01:20:00 120
103 285 Guignard Séverine TCEC Mainz TW30 3 01:26:00 00:22:56 88 00:48:57 103 00:14:07 116 W 30 85% 01:13:24 56
104 41 Pößiger Roland KSV Reichelsheim TM60 1 01:26:03 00:23:24 100 00:48:18 92 00:14:21 125 M 60 81% 01:09:46 22
105 48 Beele Uwe RLT Rodgau TM45 12 01:26:06 00:24:00 121 00:48:32 98 00:13:34 95 M 45 90% 01:17:55 100
106 91 Schlitt Bernd LG Bad Sod.Neuenh. TM45 13 01:26:28 00:22:37 81 00:50:21 125 00:13:30 94 M 45 90% 01:18:15 103
107 35 ter Haar Jost Triteam Bruchköbel TM30 13 01:26:40 00:21:38 61 00:51:44 137 00:13:18 79 M 30 98% 01:25:01 164
108 73 Ehrenmüller Alois LG Bad Sod.Neuenh. TM50 10 01:26:43 00:24:40 146 00:48:40 99 00:13:23 84 M 50 87% 01:15:47 81
109 132 Seifert Ulrike TUS Griesheim TW40 3 01:26:49 00:23:10 94 00:49:56 118 00:13:43 99 W 40 81% 01:10:19 25
110 135 Krüger Heiko Fitn.-Club Rüssel. TM35 18 01:26:55 00:22:50 82 00:50:08 122 00:13:57 111 M 35 96% 01:23:05 147
111 8 Lipps Jörg KCW Raunheim TM40 24 01:26:58 00:24:00 121 00:48:28 96 00:14:30 132 M 40 93% 01:20:58 126
112 146 Nestler Roland Polar TM40 25 01:27:08 00:26:26 185 00:45:59 54 00:14:43 140 M 40 93% 01:21:07 128
113 1 Kramert Christian DAV Starkenburg TM40 26 01:27:11 00:23:23 99 00:49:55 117 00:13:53 108 M 40 93% 01:21:10 129
114 148 Richter Lutz Spiridon Frankfurt TM45 14 01:27:13 00:23:55 116 00:50:11 123 00:13:07 72 M 45 90% 01:18:55 111
115 81 zeissler fredi TM45 15 01:27:23 00:25:03 156 00:47:11 70 00:15:09 164 M 45 90% 01:19:04 113
116 64 Frick Gerold Triathlon Wetterau TM40 27 01:27:29 00:22:31 77 00:50:46 129 00:14:12 119 M 40 93% 01:21:26 132
117 242 Döbert Thomas sportAmed TM45 16 01:27:37 00:24:20 138 00:48:59 105 00:14:18 121 M 45 90% 01:19:17 115
118 239 Roth Alexander 1. FC Kiedrich TM30 14 01:27:38 00:24:12 134 00:50:03 120 00:13:23 84 M 30 98% 01:25:58 170
119 71 Jung Stefan LC Olym.Wiesbad. TM40 28 01:27:47 00:23:42 109 00:49:47 114 00:14:18 121 M 40 93% 01:21:43 136
120 201 Kroeckel Bernd Roter Stern Hofh. TM45 17 01:27:48 00:23:26 102 00:49:30 110 00:14:52 150 M 45 90% 01:19:27 117
121 262 D`Acunzo Giuseppe Triathlon Rodgau TM35 19 01:27:52 00:23:45 110 00:50:24 126 00:13:43 99 M 35 96% 01:24:00 159
122 292 Großmann Tino TCEC Mainz TM35 20 01:27:57 00:24:11 133 00:48:46 100 00:15:00 155 M 35 96% 01:24:05 162
123 296 Assmus Nette SPORT 2000 TW35 1 01:28:00 00:23:57 117 00:49:10 108 00:14:53 151 W 35 83% 01:13:11 53
124 281 Hoffman Niclas Tri-Flow Bad Endb. TM40 29 01:28:11 00:24:13 135 00:49:04 106 00:14:54 152 M 40 93% 01:22:06 139
125 22 Hofmann Uwe Fossilien Team Fkf TM35 21 01:28:32 00:24:34 143 00:48:57 103 00:15:01 157 M 35 96% 01:24:38 163
126 75 Leistner Ralf ASC Darmstadt TM40 30 01:28:39 00:23:58 118 00:51:40 136 00:13:01 68 M 40 93% 01:22:32 143
127 74 Leistner Ellen SF Tria Roßdorf TW35 2 01:28:48 00:24:09 130 00:50:52 130 00:13:47 103 W 35 83% 01:13:51 61
128 138 Haensel Heinrich TSG-Maxdorf TM55 5 01:28:51 00:24:37 145 00:49:20 109 00:14:54 152 M 55 84% 01:15:04 77
129 283 Piesoldt Lutz TV Babenhausen TM35 22 01:28:57 00:25:53 178 00:48:22 93 00:14:42 139 M 35 96% 01:25:02 165
130 216 Schleidt Daniel TC Flörsheim TM30 15 01:29:02 00:23:22 98 00:52:14 141 00:13:26 90 M 30 98% 01:27:20 178
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131 111 Bungert Albrecht TCEC Mainz TM35 23 01:29:15 00:22:52 86 00:52:36 147 00:13:47 103 M 35 96% 01:25:19 167
132 165 Fritzinger Jörg TV Nauheim TM35 24 01:29:26 00:24:35 144 00:50:57 131 00:13:54 109 M 35 96% 01:25:30 169
133 276 Keinnath Silke sportAmed TW30 4 01:29:28 00:24:18 137 00:49:50 116 00:15:20 171 W 30 85% 01:16:21 85
134 175 Schmidt Michael Lt Hemsbach TM40 31 01:29:30 00:21:25 53 00:54:49 175 00:13:16 78 M 40 93% 01:23:19 153
135 187 Liesenberg Simone TV-Dorf Erbach TW35 3 01:29:33 00:25:46 174 00:48:13 89 00:15:34 181 W 35 83% 01:14:29 68
136 31 Wolf René TM40 32 01:29:34 00:24:27 140 00:49:43 113 00:15:24 173 M 40 93% 01:23:23 155
137 130 Zimmer Friedbert TM50 11 01:30:06 00:25:01 155 00:49:58 119 00:15:07 161 M 50 87% 01:18:44 108
138 246 Schleinkofer Patrick sportAmed TM35 25 01:30:39 00:27:12 196 00:46:48 63 00:16:39 199 M 35 96% 01:26:39 174
139 34 Hartl Manuel TM25 14 01:30:55 00:25:26 166 00:50:43 128 00:14:46 143 M 25 100% 01:30:55 193
140 287 Heß Wolfgang TUS Griesheim TM55 6 01:30:57 00:22:32 78 00:54:43 174 00:13:42 97 M 55 84% 01:16:50 91
141 13 Macholdt Dieter SKG Sprendlingen TM55 7 01:31:17 00:24:55 152 00:51:18 134 00:15:04 158 M 55 84% 01:17:07 94
142 4 Giller Sabine LG Bad Sod.Neuenh. TW35 4 01:31:20 00:24:05 126 00:53:27 157 00:13:48 105 W 35 83% 01:15:58 82
143 293 Kling Toni Mz Radsportverein TM45 18 01:31:32 00:24:06 127 00:51:22 135 00:16:04 193 M 45 90% 01:22:50 144
144 15 Lang Udo Roter Stern Hofh. TM45 19 01:31:52 00:24:31 142 00:52:36 147 00:14:45 141 M 45 90% 01:23:08 149
144 32 Bauer Benjamin TM20 7 01:31:52 00:21:46 65 00:55:36 179 00:14:30 132 M 20 99% 01:31:24 198
146 36 Klink Karin Allwetterfuesse TW45 1 01:31:53 00:24:53 151 00:52:36 147 00:14:24 126 W 45 79% 01:12:20 42
147 188 fischer berthold TV1888 Königstädt. TM65 2 01:31:54 00:24:43 148 00:53:01 153 00:14:10 117 M 65 78% 01:11:18 33
148 289 Rosemann Robert TM45 20 01:32:04 00:25:19 164 00:51:17 133 00:15:28 175 M 45 90% 01:23:19 152
149 194 Eschenfelder Klaus Lauftreff Lautert. TM50 12 01:32:06 00:23:53 115 00:53:44 161 00:14:29 130 M 50 87% 01:20:29 123
150 68 Jaks Eva Skills 04 Frankf. TW30 5 01:32:13 00:24:01 123 00:54:27 169 00:13:45 101 W 30 85% 01:18:42 106
151 27 Gabel Christoph TV Trebur TM25 15 01:32:14 00:21:40 62 00:57:13 192 00:13:21 80 M 25 100% 01:32:14 201
152 94 KOJ Ronny AIRWELL TM25 16 01:32:18 00:25:32 171 00:49:31 111 00:17:15 209 M 25 100% 01:32:18 202
153 121 Berghoff Felix TM20 8 01:32:21 00:25:15 161 00:51:49 138 00:15:17 169 M 20 99% 01:31:53 200
154 272 Kreutzer Klaus LC Olym.Wiesbad. TM50 13 01:32:28 00:26:54 190 00:49:49 115 00:15:45 188 M 50 87% 01:20:48 124
155 120 Bremser Leander SV Arfurt TM40 33 01:32:32 00:24:16 136 00:53:05 154 00:15:11 167 M 40 93% 01:26:09 172
156 10 Köhler Peter Mz Radsportverein TM60 2 01:32:35 00:23:49 113 00:55:21 178 00:13:25 89 M 60 81% 01:15:04 78
157 172 Autschbach Cornelia TCEC Mainz TW40 4 01:32:36 00:24:08 129 00:53:56 165 00:14:32 134 W 40 81% 01:15:00 75
158 61 Kröll Michael PSV BG Frankfurt TM45 21 01:32:41 00:26:57 192 00:50:05 121 00:15:39 184 M 45 90% 01:23:52 157
159 211 Schiwy Frank TM35 26 01:32:46 00:23:14 96 00:53:53 163 00:15:39 184 M 35 96% 01:28:41 185
160 28 Ahrendt Stefan SC Steinberg TM50 14 01:32:53 00:25:08 157 00:52:59 152 00:14:46 143 M 50 87% 01:21:10 130
161 92 Jochem Silke TSG Maxdorf TW25 1 01:33:21 00:25:48 175 00:52:14 141 00:15:19 170 W 25 87% 01:21:13 131
162 220 Balser Jürgen Butzbach TM50 15 01:33:46 00:26:23 182 00:52:33 146 00:14:50 147 M 50 87% 01:21:56 138
163 56 Riemenschneider Sebastian TM25 17 01:33:54 00:24:07 128 00:54:06 166 00:15:41 187 M 25 100% 01:33:54 207
164 157 Kraus Hubertus SG Frankfurt-Nied TM45 22 01:34:01 00:25:29 168 00:53:54 164 00:14:38 138 M 45 90% 01:25:05 166
165 227 Arndt Christian LSV TM30 16 01:34:27 00:25:13 160 00:52:27 145 00:16:47 203 M 30 98% 01:32:39 203
166 234 Jakobi Frank Projekt H6 TM40 34 01:34:38 00:25:51 176 00:54:37 172 00:14:10 117 M 40 93% 01:28:06 181
167 176 Groß Michael Ohne Verein TM35 27 01:34:39 00:27:24 197 00:52:08 139 00:15:07 161 M 35 96% 01:30:29 190
168 88 zöller eva TUS Griesheim TW40 5 01:34:48 00:25:31 170 00:54:12 168 00:15:05 160 W 40 81% 01:16:47 89
169 112 Lutterbach Carolin TCEC Mainz TW25 2 01:34:50 00:25:42 173 00:53:34 159 00:15:34 181 W 25 87% 01:22:30 142
170 205 Johannes Timo TM20 9 01:34:52 00:25:29 168 00:54:27 169 00:14:56 154 M 20 99% 01:34:24 208
171 204 Walther Andreas SV Zeilsheim TM35 28 01:34:53 00:25:33 172 00:53:10 155 00:16:10 194 M 35 96% 01:30:42 192
172 104 Stolzenberger Jürgen TV Goldbach TM40 35 01:35:00 00:23:48 112 00:57:07 191 00:14:05 115 M 40 93% 01:28:26 183
173 37 melchior karin DSW Darmstadt TW35 5 01:35:03 00:25:16 162 00:55:10 177 00:14:37 137 W 35 83% 01:19:03 112
174 114 Schmucker Martin Baccara-Club TM25 18 01:35:06 00:25:11 158 00:53:33 158 00:16:22 196 M 25 100% 01:35:06 210
175 230 Schmidt Eric TM30 17 01:35:12 00:26:25 184 00:52:09 140 00:16:38 198 M 30 98% 01:33:23 206
176 196 Urban Martin TSV 03 Wolfskehlen TM35 29 01:35:36 00:26:26 185 00:53:42 160 00:15:28 175 M 35 96% 01:31:23 197
177 191 Fitterer Hans Georg TUS Hornau TM60 3 01:35:40 00:25:51 176 00:54:40 173 00:15:09 164 M 60 81% 01:17:34 97
178 100 Gutjahr Roland TUS Hornau TM60 4 01:35:42 00:24:42 147 00:56:45 188 00:14:15 120 M 60 81% 01:17:36 98
179 80 sikora damian MTV Kronberg TM35 30 01:35:48 00:24:50 149 00:57:37 193 00:13:21 80 M 35 96% 01:31:35 199
180 149 Küstermann Felix TV Hechtsheim TM45 23 01:35:52 00:26:58 193 00:54:06 166 00:14:48 146 M 45 90% 01:26:45 175
181 215 Tisch Rainer TSG-Eppstein TM45 24 01:36:09 00:27:29 198 00:53:18 156 00:15:22 172 M 45 90% 01:27:00 176
182 55 Kiefer Silke Skills 04 Frankf. TW30 6 01:36:25 00:27:42 201 00:52:19 143 00:16:24 197 W 30 85% 01:22:17 141
183 47 Goldbach Rainer Kita  LT Pfungstad TM40 36 01:36:32 00:26:32 188 00:54:32 171 00:15:28 175 M 40 93% 01:29:52 186
184 99 Reis Michael TM40 37 01:36:51 00:26:24 183 00:53:45 162 00:16:42 202 M 40 93% 01:30:10 187
185 109 Krüger Henry TM35 31 01:37:04 00:24:56 153 00:56:36 186 00:15:32 179 M 35 96% 01:32:47 205
186 162 Zimmer Jürgen TV Trebur TM45 25 01:37:17 00:25:11 158 00:56:57 189 00:15:09 164 M 45 90% 01:28:02 180
187 122 Kaske Tina KSV Reichelsheim TW30 7 01:37:23 00:27:30 199 00:55:02 176 00:14:51 148 W 30 85% 01:23:07 148
188 51 Sanchez-Maroto Jose Miguel Spiridon Frankfurt TM40 38 01:37:26 00:25:55 179 00:55:56 181 00:15:35 183 M 40 93% 01:30:42 191
189 160 Hartmann Stefan KSV Reichelsheim TM40 39 01:37:49 00:25:25 165 00:56:30 185 00:15:54 191 M 40 93% 01:31:04 195
190 26 Rübe Markus TM30 18 01:38:02 00:27:45 202 00:52:40 150 00:17:37 212 M 30 98% 01:36:10 213
191 298 Hackstein Friedrich TV Lampertheim TM55 8 01:38:17 00:24:30 141 00:58:40 202 00:15:07 161 M 55 84% 01:23:02 146
192 170 Delp Christina Lauftreff Lautert. TW30 8 01:38:22 00:26:27 187 00:55:36 179 00:16:19 195 W 30 85% 01:23:57 158
193 199 Hergert Dennis SG Frankfurt-Nied TM25 19 01:38:31 00:24:10 132 00:58:56 204 00:15:25 174 M 25 100% 01:38:31 217
194 87 Sargin Ali TM30 19 01:38:37 00:29:10 217 00:52:26 144 00:17:01 206 M 30 98% 01:36:44 214
195 198 Schäfer Edgar TUS Hornau TM55 9 01:38:39 00:25:28 167 00:58:26 200 00:14:45 141 M 55 84% 01:23:21 154



GESAMT START_NR NAME VORNAME VEREIN AK AK_PL GES_ZEIT LAUF1 SRG RAD_ZEIT RRG LAUF2 LRG Ges AK RelFakt RelZeit RelRang
196 284 Geier Katrin TW40 6 01:38:41 00:25:17 163 00:58:20 198 00:15:04 158 W 40 81% 01:19:55 119
197 269 Brooks Steven Fw Mörfeld.-Walld. TM35 32 01:39:20 00:26:13 181 00:57:52 194 00:15:15 168 M 35 96% 01:34:57 209
198 266 Mack Götz TM25 20 01:39:57 00:26:59 194 00:58:24 199 00:14:34 136 M 25 100% 01:39:57 218
199 177 Tron Cordula TW35 6 01:40:10 00:28:08 206 00:56:14 184 00:15:48 189 W 35 83% 01:23:18 151
200 2 Haarstark Sigurd Brasilia Heusenst. TM50 16 01:40:11 00:26:00 180 00:58:11 197 00:16:00 192 M 50 87% 01:27:33 179
201 299 Mitnacht-Kraus Rita Triathlon Wetterau TW40 7 01:40:43 00:26:56 191 00:57:54 195 00:15:53 190 W 40 81% 01:21:34 134
202 226 Quilitzsch Birgit TW30 9 01:41:02 00:30:54 219 00:52:57 151 00:17:11 208 W 30 85% 01:26:14 173
203 117 Lutterbach Christopher TM20 10 01:41:05 00:24:52 150 01:00:43 210 00:15:30 178 M 20 99% 01:40:35 220
204 18 Mathern Horst TV Niederhausen TM40 40 01:42:32 00:26:33 189 01:00:59 211 00:15:00 155 M 40 93% 01:35:27 211
205 145 Kruckow-Bartra Sabine Mars Rot-Weiss Fkf TW40 8 01:42:39 00:28:35 213 00:57:04 190 00:17:00 205 W 40 81% 01:23:08 150
206 150 Hoffmann Marianne TSV Höchst TW45 2 01:42:48 00:27:06 195 00:58:48 203 00:16:54 204 W 45 79% 01:20:56 125
207 290 Klöss Sascha TSV Schott TM25 21 01:43:05 00:27:52 204 00:56:39 187 00:18:34 216 M 25 100% 01:43:05 223
208 23 Krug Andreas Fossilien Team Fkf TM50 17 01:43:21 00:28:14 207 00:56:09 182 00:18:58 219 M 50 87% 01:30:19 188
209 49 Herbst Klaus TV Hechtsheim TM50 18 01:43:23 00:28:16 208 00:58:26 200 00:16:41 201 M 50 87% 01:30:21 189
210 76 Hönig Hajo TG Sandhausen TM55 10 01:44:30 00:28:22 210 01:00:28 209 00:15:40 186 M 55 84% 01:28:17 182
211 142 Nicodemus Jan Tester TM20 11 01:45:15 00:28:50 215 00:56:12 183 00:20:13 222 M 20 99% 01:44:43 225
212 264 Rosemann Tanja TW20 3 01:45:20 00:28:07 205 00:59:57 207 00:17:16 210 W 20 87% 01:31:11 196
213 221 Maikranz Beate TW40 9 01:45:29 00:27:49 203 01:00:07 208 00:17:33 211 W 40 81% 01:25:26 168
214 24 Günzel Rainer Airwell TM45 26 01:47:15 00:29:02 216 00:57:58 196 00:20:15 223 M 45 90% 01:37:03 215
215 77 Grunenberg Ute ohne TW40 10 01:47:50 00:28:22 210 01:01:35 213 00:17:53 213 W 40 81% 01:27:20 177
216 72 Urlaub Ralf TM35 33 01:48:18 00:29:24 218 00:59:31 206 00:19:23 221 M 35 96% 01:43:32 224
217 156 Kraus Susanne SG Frankfurt-Nied TW45 3 01:49:16 00:28:29 212 01:04:08 215 00:16:39 199 W 45 79% 01:26:01 171
218 105 Vogt Andrea TW35 7 01:49:25 00:27:35 200 01:04:44 217 00:17:06 207 W 35 83% 01:31:00 194
219 137 Schmidt Veit TM45 27 01:50:45 00:28:18 209 00:59:28 205 00:22:59 226 M 45 90% 01:40:13 219
220 116 Hartmann Norbert kein TM45 28 01:51:22 00:28:36 214 01:04:24 216 00:18:22 215 M 45 90% 01:40:47 221
221 259 Bachner Christiane TW40 11 01:54:30 00:31:58 221 01:02:04 214 00:20:28 225 W 40 81% 01:32:44 204
222 244 Ehl Julia Sport-A-med TW30 10 01:59:09 00:33:18 225 01:05:35 218 00:20:16 224 W 30 85% 01:41:41 222
223 62 Reng Alwin MTV-Kronberg TM70 1 01:59:41 00:32:09 222 01:08:34 221 00:18:58 219 M 70 74% 01:28:39 184
224 301 Krenzer Jutta TW40 12 02:00:33 00:32:46 223 01:08:56 222 00:18:51 218 W 40 81% 01:37:38 216
224 302 Hartmann Emanuel TM50 19 02:00:33 00:32:46 223 01:08:57 223 00:18:50 217 M 50 87% 01:45:21 226
226 202 Lindemann Ute TW45 4 02:01:19 00:31:26 220 01:11:36 226 00:18:17 214 W 45 79% 01:35:31 212


